
 

 

#8 Women's 60m Hurdles Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHI… 8.67 Q
2 Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHI… 8.69 Q
3 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 8.70 Q
4 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 8.71 q
5 Pillifant, Jameson SO DAYTON 8.77 q
6 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 8.79 Q
7 Patterson, Lia FR BALL STATE 8.87 q
8 Celestine, Jade SR WESTERN MICHI… 8.89 q
9 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 9.16
10 Eagleston, Lily FR BALL STATE 9.19
11 Kurowicka, Karmen JR LEWIS 9.24 (9.234)

11 Hoard, Morgan SR IU-INDY 9.24 (9.234)

13 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 9.37 (9.365)

14 Adams, Kylie FR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.37 (9.369)

15 Berger, Madison SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.41
16 Karpiesiuk, Patrycja SR LEWIS 9.44
17 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 9.48
18 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 9.51
19 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 9.56
20 Garvin, Ella JR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.61
21 Harmon, Sydney SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.71
22 Crawford, Emma FR LEWIS 9.85
23 Purnell, Pa'Shence SO IU-INDY 9.87
24 Albers, Evelyn JR DAYTON 10.35
25 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 10.36
26 Jones, Phaelin FR BALL STATE 10.39
-- Graham, Lauren JR BALL STATE DNS
-- Reed, Mae JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

Heat 1
1 Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHI… 8.69 Q
2 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 9.16
3 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 9.37 (9.365)

4 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 9.56
5 Garvin, Ella JR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.61
6 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 10.36
-- Graham, Lauren JR BALL STATE DNS

Heat 2
1 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 8.79 Q
2 Patterson, Lia FR BALL STATE 8.87 q
3 Celestine, Jade SR WESTERN MICHI… 8.89 q
4 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 9.48
5 Harmon, Sydney SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.71
6 Purnell, Pa'Shence SO IU-INDY 9.87
7 Jones, Phaelin FR BALL STATE 10.39

Heat 3
1 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHI… 8.67 Q
2 Pillifant, Jameson SO DAYTON 8.77 q
3 Kurowicka, Karmen JR LEWIS 9.24 (9.234)

4 Adams, Kylie FR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.37 (9.369)

5 Karpiesiuk, Patrycja SR LEWIS 9.44
6 Crawford, Emma FR LEWIS 9.85
-- Reed, Mae JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

Heat 4
1 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 8.70 Q
2 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 8.71 q
3 Eagleston, Lily FR BALL STATE 9.19
4 Hoard, Morgan SR IU-INDY 9.24 (9.234)

5 Berger, Madison SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9.41
6 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 9.51
7 Albers, Evelyn JR DAYTON 10.35

#1 Women's 60 Meter Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 7.47 Q (7.462)

2 Bryant, Azariyah SR ILLINOIS 7.47 Q (7.466)

3 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 7.49 q
4 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 7.56 Q
5 Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY 7.60 Q
6 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.72 q
7 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 7.73 q
8 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 7.75 q
9 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 7.76
10 Desormes, Laurie-Ann JR WESTERN MICHI… 7.77
11 Jessup-Aiken, Lauren FR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.79
12 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.81
13 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 7.83
14 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 7.84
15 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 7.89
16 Bibbs, Trinity FR BALL STATE 7.90
17 Lake, Savannah SO BALL STATE 7.91 (7.901)

18 Sanders, Keena SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.91 (7.908)

19 Doerr, Lauren SR BUTLER 7.94
20 Davenport, Jiah SO BALL STATE 7.98
21 Steele, Lindley SR BALL STATE 8.13
22 Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON 8.14
23 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 8.15
24 Cebalo, Olivia FR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.22
25 Reed, Maya FR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.23
26 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 8.31
27 Berger, Madison SR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.42
28 Harmon, Sydney SR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.46
29 Jacobsen, Elena FR BUTLER 8.61
-- Price, Autumn FR DAYTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 7.56 Q
2 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.72 q
3 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 7.76
4 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.81
5 Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON 8.14
6 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 8.31
7 Berger, Madison SR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.42
-- Price, Autumn FR DAYTON DNS

Heat 2
1 Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY 7.60 Q
2 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 7.75 q
3 Desormes, Laurie-Ann JR WESTERN MICHI… 7.77
4 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 7.89
5 Sanders, Keena SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.91 (7.908)

6 Steele, Lindley SR BALL STATE 8.13
7 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 8.15
8 Jacobsen, Elena FR BUTLER 8.61
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Heat 3
1 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 7.47 Q (7.462)

2 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 7.73 q
3 Jessup-Aiken, Lauren FR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.79
4 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 7.84
5 Lake, Savannah SO BALL STATE 7.91 (7.901)

6 Davenport, Jiah SO BALL STATE 7.98
7 Harmon, Sydney SR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.46

Heat 4
1 Bryant, Azariyah SR ILLINOIS 7.47 Q (7.466)

2 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 7.49 q
3 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 7.83
4 Bibbs, Trinity FR BALL STATE 7.90
5 Doerr, Lauren SR BUTLER 7.94
6 Cebalo, Olivia FR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.22
7 Reed, Maya FR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.23

#21 Men's 60 Meter Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Shuler, Matthew JR MIAMI (OHIO) 6.93 Q
2 Pilgrim, Cagini FR LEWIS 6.96 q
3 Williams, D'Quan SR LEWIS 6.97 Q
4 Toussaint, Tyler SR LEWIS 7.00 q
5 Carridine, Rondale SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.03 q
6 Valeski, Joey JR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.04 q
7 Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS 7.05 q
8 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 7.18 q
9 Tober, Jaxson JR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.34
-- Falconer, Ethan JR BUTLER DNS
-- Young, Edward FR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
-- Bailey, Edward FR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
-- Pierro, Joe JR BUTLER DNS

Heat 1
1 Williams, D'Quan SR LEWIS 6.97 Q
2 Carridine, Rondale SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.03 q
3 Valeski, Joey JR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.04 q
4 Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS 7.05 q
5 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 7.18 q
-- Falconer, Ethan JR BUTLER DNS
-- Bailey, Edward FR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS

Heat 2
1 Shuler, Matthew JR MIAMI (OHIO) 6.93 Q
2 Pilgrim, Cagini FR LEWIS 6.96 q
3 Toussaint, Tyler SR LEWIS 7.00 q
4 Tober, Jaxson JR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.34
-- Young, Edward FR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
-- Pierro, Joe JR BUTLER DNS

#18 Women's 600 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Wiley, Addison SR UNATTACHED 1:27.33
2 Maatouk, Lina SR ILLINOIS 1:38.59
3 Belczew, Oliwia FR ILLINOIS 1:43.47
4 Mimnaugh, Mikayla JR BALL STATE 1:52.99
-- Kombetto, Grace JR ILLINOIS DQ

#38 Men's 600 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Placek, Tadeas SR ILLINOIS 1:17.84
2 Hoffmann, Joshua FR ILLINOIS 1:19.95
3 Jackson, Dominic SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1:21.26
4 Steinbraker, Mason SR BUTLER 1:26.63
5 Rogge, Lairden JR BUTLER 1:30.44

#6 Women's 3000 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Johnson, Mackenna UNATTACHED 9:44.08
2 Bugeja, Mireya FR ILLINOIS 9:50.26
3 Seebon, Eileen JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 9:56.02
4 Carcas, Pippa SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 9:56.66
5 Zubillaga, Nora SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9:59.75
6 Powers, Maggie SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:00.88
7 Decker, Emily FR BALL STATE 10:01.14
8 Salado Fernandez, Angela D…JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:01.27
9 Andre, Avril SR ILLINOIS 10:02.30
10 Gillooly, Ali SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:03.38
11 Machado, Lara SO WESTERN MICHI… 10:05.58
12 Hughes, Kaelin FR WESTERN MICHI… 10:06.84
13 Hothem, Bryn JR DAYTON 10:07.25
14 Pritchett, Marissa SR DAYTON 10:07.72
15 Guijarro, Monica FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:13.43
16 Bruhn, Mabry JR ILLINOIS 10:18.47
17 Poglitsch, Nicole FR ILLINOIS 10:21.24
18 Cline, Kylie SO BUTLER 10:26.56
19 Mason, Sammy SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:26.59
20 Ravera, Priscilla JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:27.03
21 Kindbom, Olivia JR DAYTON 10:30.92
22 Colclesser, Ella SO IU-INDY 10:32.41
23 Razavi, Cara JR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:36.06
24 Sierazy, Alejandra SO BUTLER 10:42.44
25 Davis, Stella FR ILLINOIS 10:45.22
26 Newkirk, Anna JR DAYTON 10:48.38
27 Schmidt, Kayla SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:51.27
28 Bedel, Kaylynn FR IU-INDY 10:58.63
29 Gross, Bailey FR DAYTON 10:59.90
30 Bruns, Emily FR IU-INDY 11:10.48
31 Spidell, Julynne SR IU-INDY 11:11.08
32 Thrasher, Kendyl JR BALL STATE 11:17.27
-- Mazeski, Mckenna SO BUTLER DNS
-- Strzynski, Ronni FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS
-- Zelasko, Lilly JR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
-- Anderson, Kennady SO ILLINOIS DNS
-- Clor, Madison JR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
-- Heil, Marisa FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS
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Section 1
1 Guijarro, Monica FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:13.43
2 Bruhn, Mabry JR ILLINOIS 10:18.47
3 Poglitsch, Nicole FR ILLINOIS 10:21.24
4 Cline, Kylie SO BUTLER 10:26.56
5 Ravera, Priscilla JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:27.03
6 Kindbom, Olivia JR DAYTON 10:30.92
7 Colclesser, Ella SO IU-INDY 10:32.41
8 Razavi, Cara JR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:36.06
9 Sierazy, Alejandra SO BUTLER 10:42.44
10 Davis, Stella FR ILLINOIS 10:45.22
11 Newkirk, Anna JR DAYTON 10:48.38
12 Bedel, Kaylynn FR IU-INDY 10:58.63
13 Gross, Bailey FR DAYTON 10:59.90
14 Bruns, Emily FR IU-INDY 11:10.48
15 Spidell, Julynne SR IU-INDY 11:11.08
16 Thrasher, Kendyl JR BALL STATE 11:17.27
-- Mazeski, Mckenna SO BUTLER DNS
-- Strzynski, Ronni FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS
-- Clor, Madison JR WESTERN MICHI… DNS

Section 2
1 Johnson, Mackenna UNATTACHED 9:44.08
2 Bugeja, Mireya FR ILLINOIS 9:50.26
3 Seebon, Eileen JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 9:56.02
4 Carcas, Pippa SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 9:56.66
5 Zubillaga, Nora SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9:59.75
6 Powers, Maggie SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:00.88
7 Decker, Emily FR BALL STATE 10:01.14
8 Salado Fernandez, Angela D…JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:01.27
9 Andre, Avril SR ILLINOIS 10:02.30
10 Gillooly, Ali SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:03.38
11 Machado, Lara SO WESTERN MICHI… 10:05.58
12 Hughes, Kaelin FR WESTERN MICHI… 10:06.84
13 Hothem, Bryn JR DAYTON 10:07.25
14 Pritchett, Marissa SR DAYTON 10:07.72
15 Mason, Sammy SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:26.59
16 Schmidt, Kayla SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 10:51.27
-- Zelasko, Lilly JR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
-- Anderson, Kennady SO ILLINOIS DNS
-- Heil, Marisa FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

#26 Men's 3000 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Phillips, Jake SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:12.57
2 Molins, Pol FR ILLINOIS 8:12.88
3 Rosio, Matteo JR BUTLER 8:13.27
4 Patel, Adam FR ILLINOIS 8:17.37
5 Sato, Trey SO ILLINOIS 8:18.83
6 Mulholland, Cael JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:22.28
7 Healey, Hayden SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:31.30
8 Oetken, Eli FR IU-INDY 8:43.89
9 Farmer, Evan FR IU-INDY 8:47.84
10 Fahnestock, Ben SO MIAMI (OHIO) 8:51.75
11 King, Nolan JR IU-INDY 8:54.86
12 Anderson, Trent JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:55.39
13 Riggs, Isaac FR IU-INDY 8:56.51
14 Conner, Ty FR UNATTACHED 8:59.34
15 Risner, Zach FR IU-INDY 9:01.04
16 Dunn, Nick SO MIAMI (OHIO) 9:04.88
17 Johnson, Ian UNATTACHED 9:05.15
18 Knutson, Kyle SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 9:07.13
19 Schorr, Zane SO IU-INDY 9:09.91
20 Probst, Nicholas JR IU-INDY 9:20.19
21 Pillai, Jay JR IU-INDY 9:23.22
-- Wei, Justin UNATTACHED DNS
-- Grove, Kyle SO BUTLER DNS
-- Gorman, TJ SO IU-INDY DNF
-- Porsche, Chase SR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
-- Thomas, Brendan SO BUTLER DNS
-- Price, Noah JR IU-INDY DNF
-- Propst, Asher UNATTACHED DNF
-- Dendorfer, Kaeden FR BUTLER DNS

Section 1
1 Farmer, Evan FR IU-INDY 8:47.84
2 Fahnestock, Ben SO MIAMI (OHIO) 8:51.75
3 King, Nolan JR IU-INDY 8:54.86
4 Riggs, Isaac FR IU-INDY 8:56.51
5 Risner, Zach FR IU-INDY 9:01.04
6 Dunn, Nick SO MIAMI (OHIO) 9:04.88
7 Knutson, Kyle SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 9:07.13
8 Schorr, Zane SO IU-INDY 9:09.91
9 Probst, Nicholas JR IU-INDY 9:20.19
10 Pillai, Jay JR IU-INDY 9:23.22
-- Wei, Justin UNATTACHED DNS
-- Gorman, TJ SO IU-INDY DNF
-- Porsche, Chase SR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
-- Price, Noah JR IU-INDY DNF

Section 2
1 Phillips, Jake SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:12.57
2 Molins, Pol FR ILLINOIS 8:12.88
3 Rosio, Matteo JR BUTLER 8:13.27
4 Patel, Adam FR ILLINOIS 8:17.37
5 Sato, Trey SO ILLINOIS 8:18.83
6 Mulholland, Cael JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:22.28
7 Healey, Hayden SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:31.30
8 Oetken, Eli FR IU-INDY 8:43.89
9 Anderson, Trent JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 8:55.39
10 Conner, Ty FR UNATTACHED 8:59.34
11 Johnson, Ian UNATTACHED 9:05.15
-- Grove, Kyle SO BUTLER DNS
-- Thomas, Brendan SO BUTLER DNS
-- Propst, Asher UNATTACHED DNF
-- Dendorfer, Kaeden FR BUTLER DNS
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#2 Women's 200 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Bryant, Azariyah SR ILLINOIS 23.62
2 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 23.97
3 Bey-Osborne, Naomi FR ILLINOIS 24.27
4 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 24.28
5 Jones, Soniya SR WESTERN MICHI… 24.46
6 Neibrugge, Anna FR BUTLER 24.75
7 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 24.90
8 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 25.10
9 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 25.16
10 Davis, Jocelyn JR BUTLER 25.30
11 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 25.35
12 Bibbs, Trinity FR BALL STATE 25.39
13 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 25.59
14 Smith, Rachel SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.60
15 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 25.63
16 Sanders, Keena SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.66 (25.652)

17 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 25.66 (25.657)

18 Lake, Savannah SO BALL STATE 25.66 (25.658)

19 Stedge, Grace SR BUTLER 25.67
20 Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON 25.73
21 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.75 (25.741)

22 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.75 (25.750)

23 Jessup-Aiken, Lauren FR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.84
24 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 25.94
25 Plank, Jenna SO BUTLER 26.22
26 Brennan, Abby SR BALL STATE 26.26
27 Celestine, Jade SR WESTERN MICHI… 26.40
28 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 26.50
29 Davenport, Jiah SO BALL STATE 26.51
30 Palmer, Sophia FR IU-INDY 26.66
31 Purnell, Pa'Shence SO IU-INDY 26.95
32 Cebalo, Olivia FR MIAMI (OHIO) 26.97
33 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 27.03
34 Ferry, Skylar FR IU-INDY 27.06 (27.053)

35 Karpiesiuk, Patrycja SR LEWIS 27.06 (27.054)

36 Felts, Grace JR DAYTON 27.26
37 Davis, Jada-Marie SR IU-INDY 27.33
38 Flowers, Jessica FR LEWIS 27.45
39 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 27.81
40 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 28.51
41 McCuan, Reese SR IU-INDY 28.57
-- Yeazell, Haylie FR BALL STATE DNS
-- Eagleston, Lily FR BALL STATE DNS
-- Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER DNS
-- Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY DNS
-- Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE DNS
-- Kirkz, Paige JR BALL STATE DNS
-- Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON DNS

Section 1
1 Bryant, Azariyah SR ILLINOIS 23.62
2 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 23.97
3 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 25.66 (25.657)

4 Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON 25.73
5 Ferry, Skylar FR IU-INDY 27.06 (27.053)

-- Yeazell, Haylie FR BALL STATE DNS

Section 2
1 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 24.90
2 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 25.35
3 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 25.59
4 Plank, Jenna SO BUTLER 26.22
5 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 28.51

Section 3
1 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 24.28
2 Palmer, Sophia FR IU-INDY 26.66
3 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 27.81
-- Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE DNS
-- Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON DNS

Section 4
1 Jones, Soniya SR WESTERN MICHI… 24.46
2 Davis, Jocelyn JR BUTLER 25.30
3 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 25.94
4 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 26.50
5 Cebalo, Olivia FR MIAMI (OHIO) 26.97
6 McCuan, Reese SR IU-INDY 28.57

Section 5
1 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 25.16
2 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 25.63
3 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.75 (25.741)

4 Brennan, Abby SR BALL STATE 26.26
5 Flowers, Jessica FR LEWIS 27.45
-- Eagleston, Lily FR BALL STATE DNS

Section 6
1 Bey-Osborne, Naomi FR ILLINOIS 24.27
2 Bibbs, Trinity FR BALL STATE 25.39
3 Smith, Rachel SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.60
4 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 27.03
-- Kirkz, Paige JR BALL STATE DNS

Section 7
1 Neibrugge, Anna FR BUTLER 24.75
2 Jessup-Aiken, Lauren FR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.84
3 Celestine, Jade SR WESTERN MICHI… 26.40
4 Davenport, Jiah SO BALL STATE 26.51
5 Felts, Grace JR DAYTON 27.26

Section 8
1 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 25.10
2 Stedge, Grace SR BUTLER 25.67
3 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.75 (25.750)

-- Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER DNS
-- Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY DNS

Section 9
1 Sanders, Keena SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.66 (25.652)

2 Lake, Savannah SO BALL STATE 25.66 (25.658)

3 Purnell, Pa'Shence SO IU-INDY 26.95
4 Karpiesiuk, Patrycja SR LEWIS 27.06 (27.054)

5 Davis, Jada-Marie SR IU-INDY 27.33
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#22 Men's 200 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Gilbert, Jackson JR ILLINOIS 21.53
2 Pierro, Joe JR BUTLER 21.57
3 Williams, D'Quan SR LEWIS 22.01
4 Valeski, Joey JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.06
5 Larrison, Troy JR BUTLER 22.10
6 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 22.23
7 Shaw, BJ SO BUTLER 22.77
8 Tober, Jaxson JR MIAMI (OHIO) 23.33
9 Carridine, Rondale SO MIAMI (OHIO) 23.62
10 Killmer, Aidan SR LEWIS 23.70
-- Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS DQ

Section 1
1 Gilbert, Jackson JR ILLINOIS 21.53
2 Pierro, Joe JR BUTLER 21.57
3 Larrison, Troy JR BUTLER 22.10
4 Shaw, BJ SO BUTLER 22.77
5 Killmer, Aidan SR LEWIS 23.70

Section 2
1 Williams, D'Quan SR LEWIS 22.01
2 Carridine, Rondale SO MIAMI (OHIO) 23.62
-- Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS DQ

Section 3
1 Valeski, Joey JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.06
2 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 22.23
3 Tober, Jaxson JR MIAMI (OHIO) 23.33

#10 Women's DMR 4000m Finals

Team Relay Finals
1 BUTLER 'A' 12:14.68

1) Glyn-Jones, Carys Fr 2) Kirtley, Cameron Fr
3) Olthof, Ella Fr 4) El Baghouli, Camille So

2 LOYOLA-CHICAGO 'A' 12:19.15

1) Klapatauskas, Leah So 2) Kuchenbuch, Natalya Fr
3) Collins, Jo Jr 4) Kiehl, Lindsey So

#8 Women's 60m Hurdles Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 8.60
2 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHI… 8.64
3 Pillifant, Jameson SO DAYTON 8.79
4 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 8.80
5 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 8.92
6 Patterson, Lia FR BALL STATE 8.93
7 Celestine, Jade SR WESTERN MICHI… 9.06
-- Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHI… DNS

#28 Men's 60m Hurdles Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Holmes, Brian SR LEWIS 8.20
2 Moody, Aaron UNATTACHED 8.23
3 Tober, Jaxson JR MIAMI (OHIO) 8.46
4 Mumford, Edward FR BUTLER 9.40
5 Davies, Sean SR BUTLER 9.52

#1 Women's 60 Meter Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Bryant, Azariyah SR ILLINOIS 7.50
2 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 7.55
3 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 7.61
4 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 7.66
5 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 7.74
6 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 7.79 (7.786)

7 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.79 (7.788)

-- Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY DNS

#21 Men's 60 Meter Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Williams, D'Quan SR LEWIS 6.96
2 Toussaint, Tyler SR LEWIS 6.99
3 Pilgrim, Cagini FR LEWIS 7.01
4 Carridine, Rondale SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.04
5 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 7.11
6 Valeski, Joey JR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.21
-- Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS FS
-- Shuler, Matthew JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

#5 Women's 1 Mile Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Treacy, Roisin SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:53.56
2 Kurczewski, Ava SO WESTERN MICHI… 4:57.37
3 Ginsberg, Audrey SR ILLINOIS 4:59.59
4 Klapatauskas, Leah SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:01.07
5 Mahnensmith, Sarah SR BALL STATE 5:04.65
6 Overton, Lily JR WESTERN MICHI… 5:05.25
7 Emerson, Avery SR MIAMI (OHIO) 5:06.38
8 Kauppila, Kaitlyn FR BALL STATE 5:07.40
9 Smith, Julie JR IU-INDY 5:07.89
10 Mooney, Cara JR DAYTON 5:08.77
11 Hoskins, Maci JR BALL STATE 5:10.59
12 Blotnik, Claire SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:10.60
13 Asselin, Bekah JR WESTERN MICHI… 5:13.42
14 Gill, Mia SO DAYTON 5:14.66
15 Armstrong, Mackenzie FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:18.10
16 Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON 5:18.50
17 Robbins, Hannah JR IU-INDY 5:21.17
18 Kohnle, Reese FR DAYTON 5:21.78
19 McGrath, Larissa JR WESTERN MICHI… 5:22.47
20 Collins, Jo JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:23.67
21 Haunn, Sarah SO DAYTON 5:27.61
22 Skelton, Kaitlin SO DAYTON 5:28.27
23 Gibson, AnnMarie FR IU-INDY 5:33.12
24 Willard, McKenzie FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:33.52
-- Zarembski, Maddie SR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
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Section 1
1 Smith, Julie JR IU-INDY 5:07.89
2 Hoskins, Maci JR BALL STATE 5:10.59
3 Blotnik, Claire SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:10.60
4 Gill, Mia SO DAYTON 5:14.66
5 Armstrong, Mackenzie FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:18.10
6 Robbins, Hannah JR IU-INDY 5:21.17
7 McGrath, Larissa JR WESTERN MICHI… 5:22.47
8 Collins, Jo JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:23.67
9 Haunn, Sarah SO DAYTON 5:27.61
10 Skelton, Kaitlin SO DAYTON 5:28.27
11 Gibson, AnnMarie FR IU-INDY 5:33.12
12 Willard, McKenzie FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:33.52

Section 2
1 Treacy, Roisin SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:53.56
2 Kurczewski, Ava SO WESTERN MICHI… 4:57.37
3 Ginsberg, Audrey SR ILLINOIS 4:59.59
4 Klapatauskas, Leah SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 5:01.07
5 Mahnensmith, Sarah SR BALL STATE 5:04.65
6 Overton, Lily JR WESTERN MICHI… 5:05.25
7 Emerson, Avery SR MIAMI (OHIO) 5:06.38
8 Kauppila, Kaitlyn FR BALL STATE 5:07.40
9 Mooney, Cara JR DAYTON 5:08.77
10 Asselin, Bekah JR WESTERN MICHI… 5:13.42
11 Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON 5:18.50
12 Kohnle, Reese FR DAYTON 5:21.78
-- Zarembski, Maddie SR WESTERN MICHI… DNS

#25 Men's 1 Mile Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Mahony, Seth SO BUTLER 4:05.57
2 Bibile, Izak SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:06.27
3 Revord, Colby SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:07.07
4 Boutin, Nate JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:09.99
5 Whitney, Owen FR BUTLER 4:10.86
6 Niox-Chateau, Eugene FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:11.79
7 Rendek, Aedan SO BUTLER 4:13.31
8 Ybarra, Dylan SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:15.69
9 Grimes, Sam SO IU-INDY 4:17.94
10 Benelli, Francesco FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:17.99
11 LaPatra, Joey SO IU-INDY 4:18.51
12 Stechschulte, Adrian FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:19.28
13 Zegarski, Michael FR IU-INDY 4:20.54
14 Hughes, Evan SR UNATTACHED 4:22.03
15 Tomori, Graham UNATTACHED 4:23.07
16 Webb, Caleb FR IU-INDY 4:26.28
-- Schorr, Carter SO IU-INDY DNS
-- Forberg, Owen JR UNATTACHED DNS
-- Clayton, Jason SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO DNF
-- Thomas, Brendan SO BUTLER DNS
-- Elston, Ryan UNATTACHED DNF

Section 1
1 Ybarra, Dylan SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:15.69
2 Grimes, Sam SO IU-INDY 4:17.94
3 Benelli, Francesco FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:17.99
4 LaPatra, Joey SO IU-INDY 4:18.51
5 Stechschulte, Adrian FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:19.28
6 Zegarski, Michael FR IU-INDY 4:20.54
7 Hughes, Evan SR UNATTACHED 4:22.03
8 Webb, Caleb FR IU-INDY 4:26.28
-- Schorr, Carter SO IU-INDY DNS
-- Thomas, Brendan SO BUTLER DNS

Section 2
1 Mahony, Seth SO BUTLER 4:05.57
2 Bibile, Izak SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:06.27
3 Revord, Colby SO LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:07.07
4 Boutin, Nate JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:09.99
5 Whitney, Owen FR BUTLER 4:10.86
6 Niox-Chateau, Eugene FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 4:11.79
7 Rendek, Aedan SO BUTLER 4:13.31
8 Tomori, Graham UNATTACHED 4:23.07
-- Forberg, Owen JR UNATTACHED DNS
-- Clayton, Jason SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO DNF
-- Elston, Ryan UNATTACHED DNF

#3 Women's 400 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Bey-Osborne, Naomi FR ILLINOIS 54.65
2 Vassell, Mickaliliah SR WESTERN MICHI… 56.02
3 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 57.70
4 Kirkz, Paige JR BALL STATE 57.78
5 Brennan, Abby SR BALL STATE 58.21
6 Patterson, Lia FR BALL STATE 58.31
7 Hadziahmetovi, Amina FR BALL STATE 59.10
8 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 59.53
9 Felts, Grace JR DAYTON 59.67
10 Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON 1:01.10
11 Skinner, Katelyn SR BUTLER 1:02.80
12 Smith, Addison FR MIAMI (OHIO) 1:04.07
13 Flowers, Jessica FR LEWIS 1:05.67
-- Brown, Sage SR BUTLER DNS
-- Wallace, Layla JR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
-- Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
-- Oliver, Ashley SR ILLINOIS DQ
-- Yeazell, Haylie FR BALL STATE DNS

Section 1
1 Bey-Osborne, Naomi FR ILLINOIS 54.65
2 Vassell, Mickaliliah SR WESTERN MICHI… 56.02
3 Patterson, Lia FR BALL STATE 58.31
-- Brown, Sage SR BUTLER DNS

Section 2
1 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 57.70
2 Brennan, Abby SR BALL STATE 58.21
3 Felts, Grace JR DAYTON 59.67
4 Flowers, Jessica FR LEWIS 1:05.67
-- Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
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Section 3
1 Kirkz, Paige JR BALL STATE 57.78
2 Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON 1:01.10
3 Skinner, Katelyn SR BUTLER 1:02.80
4 Smith, Addison FR MIAMI (OHIO) 1:04.07
-- Yeazell, Haylie FR BALL STATE DNS

Section 4
1 Hadziahmetovi, Amina FR BALL STATE 59.10
2 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 59.53
-- Wallace, Layla JR WESTERN MICHI… DNS
-- Oliver, Ashley SR ILLINOIS DQ

#23 Men's 400 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Gilbert, Jackson JR ILLINOIS 46.85
2 Placek, Tadeas SR ILLINOIS 48.63
3 Hoffmann, Joshua FR ILLINOIS 49.61
4 Hrbek, Harrison JR BUTLER 54.80

#4 Women's 800 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Valentine, Katherine FR PURDUE 2:14.11
2 Anderson, Kennady SO ILLINOIS 2:15.22
3 Maatouk, Lina SR ILLINOIS 2:16.72
4 Kuchenbuch, Natalya FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 2:16.83
5 Evans, Joy FR WESTERN MICHI… 2:17.34
6 Gill, Mia SO DAYTON 2:21.52
7 Henkel, Emma FR WESTERN MICHI… 2:22.92
8 Twedt, Jenna FR IU-INDY 2:24.12
9 Mooney, Cara JR DAYTON 2:24.13
10 Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON 2:27.86
11 Haunn, Sarah SO DAYTON 2:30.81
12 Kohnle, Reese FR DAYTON 2:31.60
-- Skelton, Kaitlin SO DAYTON DNS
-- Munoz, Sofia JR PURDUE DQ
-- Ginsberg, Audrey SR ILLINOIS DNF

Section 1
1 Twedt, Jenna FR IU-INDY 2:24.12
2 Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON 2:27.86
3 Kohnle, Reese FR DAYTON 2:31.60

Section 2
1 Valentine, Katherine FR PURDUE 2:14.11
2 Gill, Mia SO DAYTON 2:21.52
3 Mooney, Cara JR DAYTON 2:24.13
4 Haunn, Sarah SO DAYTON 2:30.81
-- Skelton, Kaitlin SO DAYTON DNS
-- Munoz, Sofia JR PURDUE DQ

Section 3
1 Anderson, Kennady SO ILLINOIS 2:15.22
2 Maatouk, Lina SR ILLINOIS 2:16.72
3 Kuchenbuch, Natalya FR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 2:16.83
4 Evans, Joy FR WESTERN MICHI… 2:17.34
5 Henkel, Emma FR WESTERN MICHI… 2:22.92
-- Ginsberg, Audrey SR ILLINOIS DNF

#24 Men's 800 Meters Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Le Cadre, Josue JR INDIANAPOLIS 1:48.43
2 Le Mouillour, Yanis JR INDIANAPOLIS 1:49.47
3 Jacobsmeyer, Hugh SO PURDUE 1:49.80
4 Rivet, Felix SR INDIANAPOLIS 1:50.21
5 Abaitua, Miguel SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 1:51.95
6 Bell, Kiefer SR PURDUE 1:52.95
7 Emmert, Daniel FR PURDUE 1:53.11
8 Howell, James JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 1:53.18
9 Lowe, Quintin JR PURDUE 1:53.97
10 Ozbun, Caden SO BUTLER 1:54.98
11 Lilly, Liam FR IU-INDY 1:56.59
12 LaPatra, Joey SO IU-INDY 1:59.67

Section 1
1 Bell, Kiefer SR PURDUE 1:52.95
2 Howell, James JR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 1:53.18
3 Lowe, Quintin JR PURDUE 1:53.97
4 Ozbun, Caden SO BUTLER 1:54.98
5 Lilly, Liam FR IU-INDY 1:56.59
6 LaPatra, Joey SO IU-INDY 1:59.67

Section 2
1 Le Cadre, Josue JR INDIANAPOLIS 1:48.43
2 Le Mouillour, Yanis JR INDIANAPOLIS 1:49.47
3 Jacobsmeyer, Hugh SO PURDUE 1:49.80
4 Rivet, Felix SR INDIANAPOLIS 1:50.21
5 Abaitua, Miguel SR LOYOLA-CHICAGO 1:51.95
6 Emmert, Daniel FR PURDUE 1:53.11
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#9 Women's 4x400 Relay Finals

Team Relay Finals
Compiled
1 WESTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 3:48.25

1) Vassell, Mickaliliah Sr 2) Jones, Soniya Sr
3) Desormes, Laurie-Ann Jr 4) Kebe, Mabinty Sr

2 BUTLER 'A' 3:55.78

1) Stedge, Grace Sr 2) Davis, Jocelyn Jr
3) Neibrugge, Anna Fr 4) Plank, Jenna So

3 IU-INDY 'A' 3:59.94

1) McAlister, Jahzara So 2) Palmer, Sophia Fr
3) Ferry, Skylar Fr 4) McCuan, Reese Sr

4 MIAMI (OHIO) 'B' 4:01.19

1) Cebalo, Olivia Fr 2) Emerson, Avery Sr
3) Adams, Kylie Fr 4) Smith, Rachel Sr

5 DAYTON 'A' 4:15.16

1) Gill, Mia So 2) Mooney, Cara Jr
3) Haunn, Sarah So 4) Skelton, Kaitlin So

-- BUTLER 'B' DNS

1) Brown, Sage Sr 3) Nguyen, Trisna Fr
4) Anderson, Nathalie So

-- ILLINOIS 'A' DNS

1) Bey-Osborne, Naomi Fr 2) Annan, Bridget So
3) Bryant, Azariyah Sr 4) Kombetto, Grace Jr

-- BALL STATE 'A' DNF

1) Hadziahmetovi, Amina Fr 2) Brennan, Abby Sr
3) Kirkz, Paige Jr 4) Mimnaugh, Mikayla Jr

-- MIAMI (OHIO) 'A' DNS

1) Sanders, Keena So 2) Reed, Mae Jr

-- BALL STATE 'B' DNS

1) Yeazell, Haylie Fr 2) Graham, Lauren Jr
3) Eagleston, Lily Fr

Section 1
1 BUTLER 'A' 3:55.78

1) Stedge, Grace Sr 2) Davis, Jocelyn Jr
3) Neibrugge, Anna Fr 4) Plank, Jenna So

2 MIAMI (OHIO) 'B' 4:01.19

1) Cebalo, Olivia Fr 2) Emerson, Avery Sr
3) Adams, Kylie Fr 4) Smith, Rachel Sr

-- BUTLER 'B' DNS

1) Brown, Sage Sr 3) Nguyen, Trisna Fr
4) Anderson, Nathalie So

-- BALL STATE 'A' DNF

1) Hadziahmetovi, Amina Fr 2) Brennan, Abby Sr
3) Kirkz, Paige Jr 4) Mimnaugh, Mikayla Jr

-- MIAMI (OHIO) 'A' DNS

1) Sanders, Keena So 2) Reed, Mae Jr

Section 2
1 WESTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 3:48.25

1) Vassell, Mickaliliah Sr 2) Jones, Soniya Sr
3) Desormes, Laurie-Ann Jr 4) Kebe, Mabinty Sr

2 IU-INDY 'A' 3:59.94

1) McAlister, Jahzara So 2) Palmer, Sophia Fr
3) Ferry, Skylar Fr 4) McCuan, Reese Sr

3 DAYTON 'A' 4:15.16

1) Gill, Mia So 2) Mooney, Cara Jr
3) Haunn, Sarah So 4) Skelton, Kaitlin So

-- ILLINOIS 'A' DNS

1) Bey-Osborne, Naomi Fr 2) Annan, Bridget So
3) Bryant, Azariyah Sr 4) Kombetto, Grace Jr

-- BALL STATE 'B' DNS

1) Yeazell, Haylie Fr 2) Graham, Lauren Jr
3) Eagleston, Lily Fr

#29 Men's 4x400 Relay Finals

Team Relay Finals
1 BUTLER 'A' 3:20.20

1) Larrison, Troy Jr 2) Pierro, Joe Jr
3) Mumford, Edward Fr 4) Steinbraker, Mason Sr

2 LEWIS 'A' 3:20.36

1) Manning, Adrien Sr 2) Pilgrim, Cagini Fr
3) Killmer, Aidan Sr 4) Holmes, Brian Sr

-- BUTLER 'B' DNF

1) Shaw, BJ So 2) Rogge, Lairden Jr
3) Hrbek, Harrison Jr 4) Ozbun, Caden So

-- ILLINOIS 'A' DNS

1) Placek, Tadeas Sr 2) Gilbert, Jackson Jr
3) Strzelecki, Stanislaw Fr 4) Hoffmann, Joshua Fr
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#36 Women's Weight Throw Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Koskondy, Jordan JR ILLINOIS 22.02m

22.02m 21.84m Foul 21.81m

Foul 21.91m

2 Makhethe, Phethisang SR ILLINOIS 21.85m
Foul 21.39m 21.85m Foul

21.54m Foul

3 Akintunde, Oluwatomilayo SR ILLINOIS 21.83m
21.83m 19.41m 20.49m Foul

19.11m 19.65m

4 Deering, Faith SR ILLINOIS 18.92m
18.21m 18.28m 18.21m 18.06m

18.92m Foul

5 Conrad, Rebekah SR DAYTON 17.52m
17.52m Foul 17.29m Foul

16.19m Foul

6 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 16.81m
15.73m Foul 16.81m 16.39m

16.78m 16.00m

7 Yater, Anna SR DAYTON 15.99m
14.52m Foul 15.56m 14.84m

15.99m 15.73m

8 Yates, Jillian SR DAYTON 15.26m
15.26m Foul Foul 14.76m

Foul Foul

9 Panagakos, Elaina SR DAYTON 15.23m
14.61m 14.76m 15.23m 14.43m

15.18m Foul

10 Cox, Olivia SO LEWIS 14.93m
14.50m Foul 14.93m

11 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 14.31m
13.17m 14.05m 14.31m

12 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 14.30m
Foul 14.30m 13.97m

13 Hofner, Maggie SR DAYTON 14.21m
13.96m 13.70m 14.21m

14 Young, Cece FR ILLINOIS 14.10m
14.10m Foul Foul

15 Ili, Sophia SO MIAMI (OHIO) 13.82m
Foul 13.82m 13.33m

16 Sommers, Sierra FR WESTERN MICHI… 13.79m
13.26m Foul 13.79m

17 Berwanger, Kristen FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.54m
12.98m 13.54m 13.24m

18 Kagy, Caroline SO MIAMI (OHIO) 12.62m
11.84m 12.62m 12.14m

19 Hansen, Chloe FR DAYTON 12.35m
11.63m 10.81m 12.35m

20 Luczak, Ava FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10.90m
10.24m 10.90m 10.83m

-- Taylor, Brooklyn JR BALL STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Brinkman, Aubrey SR LEWIS DNS
-- Rice, Ayla JR BALL STATE ND

Foul Foul Foul

Flight 1
1 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 16.81m

15.73m Foul 16.81m 16.39m

16.78m 16.00m

2 Panagakos, Elaina SR DAYTON 15.23m
14.61m 14.76m 15.23m 14.43m

15.18m Foul

3 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 14.30m
Foul 14.30m 13.97m

4 Young, Cece FR ILLINOIS 14.10m
14.10m Foul Foul

5 Ili, Sophia SO MIAMI (OHIO) 13.82m
Foul 13.82m 13.33m

6 Sommers, Sierra FR WESTERN MICHI… 13.79m
13.26m Foul 13.79m

7 Berwanger, Kristen FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.54m
12.98m 13.54m 13.24m

8 Kagy, Caroline SO MIAMI (OHIO) 12.62m
11.84m 12.62m 12.14m

9 Hansen, Chloe FR DAYTON 12.35m
11.63m 10.81m 12.35m

10 Luczak, Ava FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10.90m
10.24m 10.90m 10.83m

-- Rice, Ayla JR BALL STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

Flight 2
1 Koskondy, Jordan JR ILLINOIS 22.02m

22.02m 21.84m Foul 21.81m

Foul 21.91m

2 Makhethe, Phethisang SR ILLINOIS 21.85m
Foul 21.39m 21.85m Foul

21.54m Foul

3 Akintunde, Oluwatomilayo SR ILLINOIS 21.83m
21.83m 19.41m 20.49m Foul

19.11m 19.65m

4 Deering, Faith SR ILLINOIS 18.92m
18.21m 18.28m 18.21m 18.06m

18.92m Foul

5 Conrad, Rebekah SR DAYTON 17.52m
17.52m Foul 17.29m Foul

16.19m Foul

6 Yater, Anna SR DAYTON 15.99m
14.52m Foul 15.56m 14.84m

15.99m 15.73m

7 Yates, Jillian SR DAYTON 15.26m
15.26m Foul Foul 14.76m

Foul Foul

8 Cox, Olivia SO LEWIS 14.93m
14.50m Foul 14.93m

9 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 14.31m
13.17m 14.05m 14.31m

10 Hofner, Maggie SR DAYTON 14.21m
13.96m 13.70m 14.21m

-- Taylor, Brooklyn JR BALL STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Brinkman, Aubrey SR LEWIS DNS
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#111 Women's High Jump Invite Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Quinn, Siun FR ILLINOIS 1.80m

1.71m

O

1.74m

O

1.77m

O

1.80m

XO

1.83m

XXX

2 Smalls, Morgan UNATTACHED 1.77m
1.74m

O

1.77m

O

1.80m

XXX

3 Haeggblom, Emma FR ILLINOIS 1.77m
1.71m

O

1.74m

XXO

1.77m

O

1.80m

XXX

4 Garvin, Ella JR MIAMI (OHIO) 1.74m
1.71m

O

1.74m

O

1.77m

XXX

5 Miller, Malina JR BALL STATE 1.74m
1.71m

XXO

1.74m

XXO

1.77m

XXX

-- Yeboah, Rose SR ILLINOIS NH
1.80m

XXX

#32 Men's Pole Vault Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Johnston, Cody JR ILLINOIS 5.29m

5.29m

XXO

5.50m

XXX

2 Young, Gator FR ILLINOIS 5.19m
4.94m

O

5.04m

O

5.14m

P

5.19m

O

5.24m

P

5.29m

XXX

2 Vanderpool, Brenden JR ILLINOIS 5.19m
4.94m

O

5.04m

O

5.14m

P

5.19m

O

5.24m

P

5.29m

XXX

4 DeWitt, Cade JR ILLINOIS 5.04m
5.04m

XO

5.14m

P

5.19m

XXX

5 Erasmus, Neil SO LEWIS 4.64m
4.64m

O

4.74m

P

4.84m

XXX

#13 Women's Long Jump Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY 5.61m

5.61m 5.23m Pass Pass

Foul 5.20m

2 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 5.57m
5.10m 5.44m Foul 5.57m

Foul Foul

3 Wallace, Layla JR WESTERN MICHI… 5.52m
5.19m 5.37m 5.31m 5.23m

Foul 5.52m

4 Malachi, Anichka SR WESTERN MICHI… 5.41m
5.22m 5.41m 4.98m 5.23m

Foul Pass

5 Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON 5.41m
Foul Foul 5.41m 5.11m

Foul 5.08m

6 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 5.40m
5.40m 5.15m 5.22m Pass

Pass Pass

7 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 5.33m
4.95m 5.25m 5.09m Foul

5.09m 5.33m

8 Lehrke, Brenna SR BALL STATE 5.30m
Foul 5.03m 5.30m Foul

5.18m 5.17m

9 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 5.27m
5.11m 5.03m 5.27m 5.26m

5.15m 5.03m

10 Bickute, Kamile JR LEWIS 5.23m
4.95m 5.23m 5.17m

11 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 5.15m
5.07m 5.15m 5.11m

12 Adams, Kylie FR MIAMI (OHIO) 5.12m
5.04m 4.85m 5.12m

13 Steele, Lindley SR BALL STATE 5.10m
5.10m 5.02m 4.88m

14 Reed, Maya FR MIAMI (OHIO) 5.07m
Foul 5.07m 4.89m

15 Jones, Phaelin FR BALL STATE 5.00m
4.90m 4.96m 5.00m

16 Crawford, Emma FR LEWIS 4.99m
4.99m Foul 4.95m

17 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 4.95m
4.95m 4.82m Foul

18 Price, Autumn FR DAYTON 4.88m
4.77m 4.69m 4.88m

19 Albers, Evelyn JR DAYTON 4.74m
4.52m 4.74m 4.57m

-- Pillifant, Jameson SO DAYTON ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER DNS
-- Marie-Adams, Aayla JR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
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Flight 1
1 Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY 5.61m

5.61m 5.23m Pass Pass

Foul 5.20m

2 Wallace, Layla JR WESTERN MICHI… 5.52m
5.19m 5.37m 5.31m 5.23m

Foul 5.52m

3 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 5.40m
5.40m 5.15m 5.22m Pass

Pass Pass

4 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 5.33m
4.95m 5.25m 5.09m Foul

5.09m 5.33m

5 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 5.27m
5.11m 5.03m 5.27m 5.26m

5.15m 5.03m

6 Bickute, Kamile JR LEWIS 5.23m
4.95m 5.23m 5.17m

7 Crawford, Emma FR LEWIS 4.99m
4.99m Foul 4.95m

8 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 4.95m
4.95m 4.82m Foul

9 Albers, Evelyn JR DAYTON 4.74m
4.52m 4.74m 4.57m

-- Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER DNS
-- Marie-Adams, Aayla JR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS

Flight 2
1 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 5.57m

5.10m 5.44m Foul 5.57m

Foul Foul

2 Malachi, Anichka SR WESTERN MICHI… 5.41m
5.22m 5.41m 4.98m 5.23m

Foul Pass

3 Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON 5.41m
Foul Foul 5.41m 5.11m

Foul 5.08m

4 Lehrke, Brenna SR BALL STATE 5.30m
Foul 5.03m 5.30m Foul

5.18m 5.17m

5 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 5.15m
5.07m 5.15m 5.11m

6 Adams, Kylie FR MIAMI (OHIO) 5.12m
5.04m 4.85m 5.12m

7 Steele, Lindley SR BALL STATE 5.10m
5.10m 5.02m 4.88m

8 Reed, Maya FR MIAMI (OHIO) 5.07m
Foul 5.07m 4.89m

9 Jones, Phaelin FR BALL STATE 5.00m
4.90m 4.96m 5.00m

10 Price, Autumn FR DAYTON 4.88m
4.77m 4.69m 4.88m

-- Pillifant, Jameson SO DAYTON ND
Foul Foul Foul

#33 Men's Long Jump Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Washington, Jayden FR LEWIS 6.59m

Foul Foul 6.01m 5.70m

6.59m 6.38m

2 Davies, Sean SR BUTLER 5.86m
5.56m 5.86m 5.70m 5.60m

Foul 5.82m

3 Stanislaus, Nicholas SR LEWIS 5.83m
Foul Foul 5.83m Foul

4.50m Foul

-- Nixon, Elijah SR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
-- Craft, Cabott JR BUTLER DNS

Pass Pass Pass

#113 Women's Long Jump Invite Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 6.34m

6.18m Foul 6.16m 6.34m

6.03m

2 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHI… 5.98m
Foul 5.71m 5.80m 5.57m

5.74m 5.98m

3 Hernandez, Denise SR LEWIS 5.75m
Foul Foul 5.49m 5.75m

5.68m Foul

4 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 5.74m
5.64m 5.64m 5.74m Foul

Foul Foul

5 Barnett, Anisa FR BALL STATE 5.47m
Foul 5.47m Foul 5.31m

Foul Foul
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#11 Women's High Jump Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Kurowicka, Karmen JR LEWIS 1.71m

1.61m

O

1.65m

PPP

1.68m

O

1.71m

O

1.74m

XXX

2 Jackson, Bella SR BALL STATE 1.71m
1.61m

O

1.65m

XO

1.68m

O

1.71m

XO

1.74m

XXX

3 Hale, Lexi SO BALL STATE 1.65m
1.57m

O

1.61m

O

1.65m

O

1.68m

XXX

4 Thompson, Camryn JR DAYTON 1.65m
1.61m

O

1.65m

XO

1.68m

PPP

1.71m

XXX

5 Yost, Riley SO DAYTON 1.57m
1.57m

O

1.61m

XXX

5 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 1.57m
1.57m

O

1.61m

XXX

7 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 1.53m
1.45m

O

1.49m

O

1.53m

O

1.57m

XXX

8 Algozine, Elisa FR IU-INDY 1.53m
1.49m

XO

1.53m

XXO

1.57m

XXX

9 Hoard, Morgan SR IU-INDY 1.49m
1.40m

XO

1.45m

O

1.49m

XXO

1.53m

XXX

10 Karpiesiuk, Patrycja SR LEWIS 1.45m
1.45m

O

1.49m

XXX

11 Albers, Evelyn JR DAYTON 1.45m
1.45m

XO

1.49m

XXX

12 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 1.40m
1.35m

O

1.40m

O

1.45m

XXX

13 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 1.35m
1.35m

XO

1.40m

XXX

-- Jones, Phaelin FR BALL STATE DNS
-- Gross, Payton FR IU-INDY DNS
-- Davis, Jada-Marie SR IU-INDY NH

1.49m

XXX

#139 Men's Weight Throw Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Graham, Levi SR LEWIS 21.12m

20.63m 20.96m 21.12m 20.79m

Foul Foul

2 Ambrose, Javaris JR ILLINOIS 18.83m
18.63m Foul 18.61m 18.83m

18.44m 18.15m

3 Smith, Ryan UNATTACHED 18.03m
17.44m 18.03m Foul 17.53m

Foul 17.38m

4 Ihenacho, Reece FR ILLINOIS 17.94m
16.67m Foul Foul Foul

17.94m 17.39m

5 Harmon, Jack FR UNATTACHED 17.47m
Foul 16.95m 16.82m 16.75m

17.26m 17.47m

6 Saucedo, Ben SO LEWIS 17.41m
17.20m 17.41m Foul 17.35m

Foul 17.17m

7 Billeter, Owen SO MIAMI (OHIO) 16.04m
16.04m Foul Foul 15.41m

16.00m Foul

8 Lorek, David FR MIAMI (OHIO) 15.11m
Foul Foul 7.41m 14.63m

14.58m 15.11m

9 Worthington, Reilly JR MIAMI (OHIO) 14.81m
14.48m Foul Foul Foul

14.81m Foul
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#15 Women's Shot Put Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Akintunde, Oluwatomilayo SR ILLINOIS 14.86m

13.42m 14.86m Foul Foul

13.77m 13.64m

2 Hagens, Lane SR WESTERN MICHI… 13.98m
13.47m 13.57m 13.98m 13.86m

13.97m Foul

3 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.98m
12.54m 13.17m Foul 13.10m

13.62m 13.98m

4 Sommers, Sierra FR WESTERN MICHI… 13.65m
Foul 12.03m 12.54m 13.65m

13.57m 11.96m

5 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 13.02m
Foul 11.59m 13.02m Foul

12.64m Foul

6 Conrad, Rebekah SR DAYTON 12.92m
11.53m 12.92m 11.61m Foul

Foul 12.53m

7 Taylor, Brooklyn JR BALL STATE 12.47m
12.47m 12.18m Foul 12.35m

11.82m 11.54m

8 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 12.43m
12.05m 12.43m 11.99m 12.25m

Foul Foul

9 Van Dyk, Tess SR WESTERN MICHI… 12.32m
12.32m Foul Foul Foul

Foul Foul

10 Cox, Olivia SO LEWIS 12.22m
11.64m Foul 12.22m

11 Yater, Anna SR DAYTON 12.16m
11.69m Foul 12.16m

12 Luczak, Ava FR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.49m
11.49m Foul 10.76m

13 Kagy, Caroline SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.42m
9.88m 11.42m 10.54m

14 Hoard, Morgan SR IU-INDY 11.31m
11.31m Foul 11.12m

15 Rice, Ayla JR BALL STATE 11.03m
10.42m 10.70m 11.03m

16 Cupp, Sara SR MIAMI (OHIO) 10.85m
Foul 10.40m 10.85m

17 Ili, Sophia SO MIAMI (OHIO) 10.59m
10.59m Foul 10.55m

18 Panagakos, Elaina SR DAYTON 10.47m
10.47m Foul 10.41m

19 Hansen, Chloe FR DAYTON 10.03m
9.07m 10.03m Foul

20 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 9.28m
9.07m 9.13m 9.28m

21 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 8.96m
8.70m 8.96m 8.31m

Flight 1
1 Luczak, Ava FR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.49m

11.49m Foul 10.76m

2 Kagy, Caroline SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.42m
9.88m 11.42m 10.54m

3 Hoard, Morgan SR IU-INDY 11.31m
11.31m Foul 11.12m

4 Rice, Ayla JR BALL STATE 11.03m
10.42m 10.70m 11.03m

5 Cupp, Sara SR MIAMI (OHIO) 10.85m
Foul 10.40m 10.85m

6 Ili, Sophia SO MIAMI (OHIO) 10.59m
10.59m Foul 10.55m

7 Panagakos, Elaina SR DAYTON 10.47m
10.47m Foul 10.41m

8 Hansen, Chloe FR DAYTON 10.03m
9.07m 10.03m Foul

9 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 9.28m
9.07m 9.13m 9.28m

10 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 8.96m
8.70m 8.96m 8.31m

Flight 2
1 Akintunde, Oluwatomilayo SR ILLINOIS 14.86m

13.42m 14.86m Foul Foul

13.77m 13.64m

2 Hagens, Lane SR WESTERN MICHI… 13.98m
13.47m 13.57m 13.98m 13.86m

13.97m Foul

3 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.98m
12.54m 13.17m Foul 13.10m

13.62m 13.98m

4 Sommers, Sierra FR WESTERN MICHI… 13.65m
Foul 12.03m 12.54m 13.65m

13.57m 11.96m

5 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 13.02m
Foul 11.59m 13.02m Foul

12.64m Foul

6 Conrad, Rebekah SR DAYTON 12.92m
11.53m 12.92m 11.61m Foul

Foul 12.53m

7 Taylor, Brooklyn JR BALL STATE 12.47m
12.47m 12.18m Foul 12.35m

11.82m 11.54m

8 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 12.43m
12.05m 12.43m 11.99m 12.25m

Foul Foul

9 Van Dyk, Tess SR WESTERN MICHI… 12.32m
12.32m Foul Foul Foul

Foul Foul

10 Cox, Olivia SO LEWIS 12.22m
11.64m Foul 12.22m

11 Yater, Anna SR DAYTON 12.16m
11.69m Foul 12.16m
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#12 Women's Pole Vault Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Morello, Mia SR ILLINOIS 4.20m

4.05m

O

4.20m

O

4.35m

XXX

2 Boule, Mia JR MIAMI (OHIO) 3.80m
3.70m

O

3.80m

O

3.85m

PPP

3.90m

PPP

3.95m

XXX

3 Keeran, Brynlee SR LEWIS 3.80m
3.50m

XO

3.60m

XO

3.70m

XXO

3.80m

O

3.85m

XXX

4 Eterovich, Emily SR MIAMI (OHIO) 3.70m
3.50m

XXO

3.60m

XO

3.70m

O

3.80m

XXX

5 Allen, Landry FR ILLINOIS 3.70m
3.70m

XXO

3.80m

XXX

6 Olsson, Sofia SO LEWIS 3.50m
3.30m

XO

3.40m

O

3.50m

XO

3.60m

XXX

7 Karpiesiuk, Patrycja SR LEWIS 3.50m
3.30m

XO

3.40m

XO

3.50m

XXO

3.60m

XXX

8 Crichley, Addison SO MIAMI (OHIO) 3.40m
3.30m

XO

3.40m

O

3.50m

XXX

#31 Men's High Jump Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Ocansey, Kennedy FR ILLINOIS 2.18m

2.06m

O

2.09m

O

2.12m

XO

2.15m

O

2.18m

O

2.21m

XXX

2 Christian, Abraham JR LEWIS 2.12m
2.00m

O

2.03m

PPP

2.06m

O

2.09m

PPP

2.12m

XXO

2.15m

XXX

3 Burley, Mac SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1.88m
1.82m

O

1.85m

PPP

1.88m

O

1.91m

PPP

1.94m

XXX

4 Erasmus, Neil SO LEWIS 1.82m
1.79m

O

1.82m

O

1.85m

XXP

-- Mumford, Edward FR BUTLER NH
1.82m

XXX

-- Kapitolnik, Jonathan FR ILLINOIS DNS

#34 Women's Triple Jump Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Marimon, Laurine JR WESTERN MICHI… 12.19m

Foul 12.19m Foul 11.98m

11.90m Foul

2 Barnett, Anisa FR BALL STATE 11.41m
Foul Foul 11.34m Foul

11.31m 11.41m

3 Walkosz, Veronika FR LEWIS 11.33m
11.18m Foul Foul Foul

11.33m Foul

-- Hickman, Taylor SR BALL STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- McCuan, Reese SR IU-INDY ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Warren, Riley SO LEWIS DNS
-- Marie-Adams, Aayla JR JUDSON (ILL.) DNS
-- Lehrke, Brenna SR BALL STATE ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Malachi, Anichka SR WESTERN MICHI… ND
Foul Foul Foul

#35 Men's Shot Put Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Cookinham, Jacob SO ILLINOIS 18.52m

16.40m 18.52m 17.99m 17.87m

Foul 17.84m

2 Sohn, Alex JR ILLINOIS 17.17m
17.17m Foul 16.94m Foul

Foul 16.83m

3 Lorek, David FR MIAMI (OHIO) 15.88m
14.89m 15.88m 15.34m 15.06m

15.12m 15.16m

4 Presley, Blake SR MIAMI (OHIO) 15.44m
14.71m 14.61m Foul 15.26m

Foul 15.44m

5 Worthington, Reilly JR MIAMI (OHIO) 14.93m
14.89m 14.59m 14.81m 14.07m

14.31m 14.93m

6 Wells, Michael SO BUTLER 13.27m
12.05m 13.27m Foul 11.98m

12.39m 11.76m

7 Davies, Sean SR BUTLER 9.62m
9.11m 9.62m 9.17m 9.56m

9.02m 9.09m

-- Mumford, Edward FR BUTLER DNS
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